FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/11/2021

SUBJECT: Portion of Lake Avenue to temporarily close today for Christmas Tree installation

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of Lake Avenue to temporarily close today for Christmas Tree installation

[Duluth, MN] A portion of Lake Avenue will be closed today to accommodate Minnesota Power installing their Christmas tree in Minnesota Power Plaza. The closure will affect traffic going southbound on Lake Avenue from Superior Street to I-35. Drivers are encouraged to access I-35 and Canal Park from South Fifth Avenue West. The closure will be in place from approximately 10:00 a.m. this morning, November 11, until 1:00 p.m.

###